



ENROLLMENT APPLICATION & RIVERVIEW BANK TERMS & CONDITIONS									
			FIRST NAME		MI	DATE OF BIRTH			
PHYSICAL ADDRESS			CITY			STATE	ZIP		
PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS					'				
RIVERVIEW ACCOUNT NUMBER (FOR MONTHLY FEE)			ID THEFTSMART MEMBER ID (BANK USE ONLY)						
PLEASE SELECT ONE	IDENTITY MANAGEM	MENT* \$5/MO	□ S C	INGLE BUREAU REDIT MONITORING	\$8/MO		FULL CRE	EDIT \$12/MO	
SERVICES:	ID Theft Counseling ID Theft Restoration		ID Theft CounselingID Theft RestorationSingle Bureau Credit Monitoring		ID Theft CounselingID Theft RestorationID Integrity ScanTriple BureauCredit Monitoring				
MONITORING:	Self-Monitoring		Experian Credit Bureau		Experian Credit Bureau TransUnion Credit Bureau Equifax Credit Bureau				
ALERTS:	None		New Accounts Opened Payment Delinquencies Credit Inquiries Public Record Changes Address Changes		New Accounts Opened Payment Delinquencies Credit Inquiries Public Record Changes Address Changes Web Watcher Scan Public Persona Scan Address Aware Scan				
NOTIFICATION DELIVERY:	N/A			Online (Email Required)		Online (Email Required)			
Riverview Bank and its	s employees agents or	any of its affiliated or re	lated organi:	zations disclaims all express or im	plied warranties	or repres	sentations of a	ny kind or nature	

whatsoever of its merchantability of the ID TheftSmartTM Consultation/Restoration program provided by Kroll Information Assurance LLC. You specifically agree, on your behalf and on behalf of your heirs, executors and assigns, not to bring any legal action in any federal or state court or other court of law or equity against Riverview Bank or any of its affiliated or related organizations under any theory of liability and further agree to indemnify and hold Riverview Bank and its affiliated or related organizations harmless.

Enrollment selection of Identity Management Service does not require authentication. The first billing will be assessed at the end of the following month, after the month of enrollment. Subsequent billing will continue to occur on the last business day of the month of service and I understand my account will be debited the monthly charge.

Enrollment selection of Single Bureau Credit Monitoring or Full Credit Monitoring requires authentication of your identity with Kroll Information Assurance LLC before credit monitoring or alerts can be sent.

- If authentication occurs within the same month as enrollment, the first billing will not occur until the last business day of the following month. Subsequent billing will continue to occur on the last business day of the month of service and I understand my account will be debited the monthly charge.
- If you have not authenticated at the end of the month following the month of enrollment, your ID TheftSmartTM service will be terminated. If your ID TheftSmartTM service is terminated, you will receive a notification from the bank.

If you do not authenticate right away, Identity Management Service (ID Theft Counseling and ID Theft Restoration) is available, but credit report monitoring, and alert notifications do not occur.

 $If you cancel your ID \ TheftSmart^{TM} \ service, you \ will \ not \ be \ billed \ for \ the \ month \ in \ which \ service \ was \ canceled.$

You may cancel membership to this program at any time by written notification to Riverview Bank Attn: Operations, 17205 SE Mill Plain Blvd, Vancouver, WA 98683.

If you decide to close your account(s) with Riverview Bank, your ID TheftSmartTM membership will automatically terminate. Riverview Bank may cancel your membership at any time due to non-payment or bank forced closure (E.g. charge-off, zero balance, etc.). Upon Bank forced termination, you will not be billed for the month in which service was terminated.

By signing this application I agree to the Riverview Bank Terms and Conditions stated herein and in addition, that I will adhere to the Kroll Terms and Conditions and acknowledge the Privacy Policy as set forth by Kroll Information Assurance LLC.

My enrollment is for myself, as an individual, in the above selected ID TheftSmart TM option.

Any future change in ID TheftSmartTM service level option selected on this application will be adjusted and billed accordingly in the month following the change.

SIGNATURE		DATE				
FOR BANK USE ONLY						
REFERRED BY	BRANCH/DEPARTMENT					

ID TheftSmart™





\$1,500, 6 MONTHS & 200 HOURS to resolve an identity theft incident.



WE NOW OFFER 3 LEVELS OF ID THEFT PROTECTION TO MEET YOUR INDIVIDUAL NEEDS:

IDENTITY MANAGEMENT SERVICE - \$5/MO

- ID Theft Counseling
- ID Theft Restoration
- Self-Monitoring

(Credit monitoring not included)

SINGLE BUREAU CREDIT MONITORING - \$8/MO

- · ID Theft Counseling
- ID Theft Restoration
- Monitoring of 1 Credit Bureau: Experian

FULL CREDIT MONITORING - \$12/mo

- ID Theft Counseling
- ID Theft Restoration
- Monitoring of all 3 Credit Bureaus:
 Experian, TransUnion, and Equifax

ID Integrity Scan

Web Watcher Scan Public Persona Scan Address Aware Scan

There are multiple credit monitoring options on the market, but most will only alert you in the event you fall victim to identity theft. ID TheftSmartTM also provides you with a licensed investigator who will protect your personal information, detect fraudulent activity, and work on your behalf to completely restore your identity.

Don't wait to become a victim, get protected today.

PLEASE FILL OUT THE FORM ON THE BACK AND BRING IT TO YOUR LOCAL BRANCH.

Learn more at: RiverviewBank.com/IDTheftSmart



